



AFAL Date: 28 . 10.16 D(O) D(SWM

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Effective monitoring of implementation of Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016 - State Level Monitoring Committee constituted - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No. 2732 /2016/LSGD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24.09.2016

Read:- Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016 published by Government of India

ORDER

As per Rule 16 of the Plastic Waste Management Rules 2016, a State Level Monitoring Committee has to be constituted for the purpose of effective monitoring of implementation of the said rules. Government of Kerala hereby constitute a State Level Monitoring Committee with the following composition.

- 1) Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department Chairman
- 2)Director, Department of Environment -Member
- 3)Member Secretary, State Pollution Control Board Member
- 4)Commissioner, Commercial Taxes Department- Member
- 5)Director of Panchayats Member
- 6)Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission Member
- 7)Secretary, Corporation of Kochi Member
- 8)Director(Solid Waste Management), Suchitwa Mission Member
- 9)Four NGOs in waste management representing three regions of the State.
 - a) Representative of 'Thanal' Thiruvananthapuram Member
 - b)Representative of CED Thiruvanathapuram- Member
 - c)Representative of Pelican Foundation, Kochi- Member
 - d)Representative of Green Worms, Kozhikode- Member
- . 10)Representatives of Plastic Industry Associations, Drug Manufactures Associations, Chemical Manufacturers Associations – Members
 - 11)President / Secretary Vyapari Vyavasayi Samithi Member

- 12) President / Secretary Vypari Vyavasayi Ekopana Samithi- Member
- 13)President, Hotel & Restaurant Association Member
- 14) Prof & HoD , Department of Environment, College of Engineering Thiruvananthapuram — Member
- 14) Director, Urban Affairs Convener

By order of the Governor T.P Vijayakumar Special Secretary

To

The officials concerned
The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission
The Principal Accountant General (Audit),(A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
The Director, I&PRD/Web&New Media
Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded/ By Order

Section Officer